Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	08-27-2004		ER LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trader	mark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102823894		8.31	O Attorney Docket No	.: 11J 42
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	nt & Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the	attached original o	documents or copy therec	of.
Name of conveying party(ies): JUNICHI TARUMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie Yes ⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JM TRUST CO., LTD. Synapse 6F, 8-11, Minamisemba 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan			278 U.S. PTO 29/211765	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other Execution Date: 8/19/2004	ger ange of Name	Additiona	l name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠	25
Application number(s) or patent nur	phor(a):				
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	ner with a new application, th	B. Pate	date of the applicate of the applicate of the applicate of the application of the applica	tion is: 8/19/2004	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made william L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024 	illed:	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	[1]
		•	account number: luplicate copy of this	11-1445 page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b document. To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing is true an	d correct and	l any attached cop	y is a true copy of the orig	ginal
William L. Androlfa, Reg			gust 20, 2004	2 1	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	er of pages including cover shee cover sheet information to:	r, auachments	, and documents: [<u> </u>	
26/2004 MGETACHE 00000076 29211765 C:8021 40.00 DI	Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. Bo	x 1450	rk Office		

PATENT REEL: 015718 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Junichi Tarumi (5) (6) (7) (8)
	•	(-)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	JM TRUST CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation o Assignee	f (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	Synapse 6F, 8-11, Minamisemba 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification of Invention	n, (12)	MEDICINE INJECTION APPARATUS
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	r (13)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on 8/19/2004
	ontinuing United States and	foreign a	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned a ed concerning this application le in obtaining evidence and g	or conti	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference.
			to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be one of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar .
United	4) The undersigned a states patent to the Assignee		perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
thereo	s Patents of the United State of to the said Assignee, as As	s resulting signee of	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to d that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
	If the power to insert on this as the rules of the United States Pa	signment and	oints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	August 19, 2004 Sign	ature of In	ventor (1) Junichi Tarumi
Date:	Sign	ature of In	ventor (2)
Date:	Sign	ature of In	ventor (3)
Date:	Sign	ature of In	ventor (4)
			refore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the are at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date:	Witn	9ss	
			·

Date: _____ Witness_____

PATENT REEL: 015718 FRAME: 0663